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( PART-A: Objective)
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Choose the correct answer from the following:

1. Food security Act
a.2010
c.2013
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b.2012
d.2015

2. Food security as a concept originated only in the mid
a.1960s b.1970s
c.1980s d.1990s

3. United Nations adopted the millennium Declaration in September
a.2000 b.2001
c.2005 d.2007

4. FFW was launched
a. 1977 b.1988
c.1999 d.2001

5. KVK was established
a.1974 b.1975
c. 1976 d.1978

6. ATMA was established
a. 1995 b.1997
c. 1999 d.2001

7. Lab to Land programme was started
a. 1970 b.1979
c. 1981 d.1990

8. A BPL card holder should be given kg of food grain as per the norms of PDS
a.30 b.35
c.40 d.45

9. Electricity Act was enacted
a.2000
c.2003

b.2001
d.2005

10. World food Summit was held
a.1995
c. 1998

b.1997
d.1996
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11. Full form: IAAP
a. Intensive Agricultural Area Programme

c. Institutional Agricultural Area
Programme

12. Full form: JFM
a. Joint Force Management
c. Joint Farmers Management

13. WFP
a. World Food Programme
c. Western Food Programme

14. Sriniketan Experiment was introduced by
a. Dr. Spencer Hatch
c. Sir Daniel Hamilton

15. The Etawah Pilot project was introduced by
a. Albert Mayer
c. Sri S. K. Dey

b. Integrated Agricultural Area
Programme

d. Intensive Agricultural Area Programme

( PART-B : Descriptive J
Time: 2 hrs. 40 min.

[Answer question no.1 & any four (4) from the rest]

b. Joint Forest Management
d. Joint flowering Management

1. Give an account of Sustainable Development Goal.

Marks: 50
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b. World Food Project
d. World Food Picture

2. Point out the Rural development Programmes in India. What is the 6+4 =10
focus and thrust of rural development programmes in India?

3. Define the rural road connectivity? Describe PMGSY.

b. Mahatma Gandhi
d. Rabindranath Tagore

5+5 =10

4. Define NHM? What are the comprehensive health care facilities 6+4 = 10
provided by NHM?

b. Dr. Radhakrishnan
d. Govt. of India

5. What is rural electrification? Define PMGY? Describe AARQA.

16 members states of United Nations Adopted the Millennium delaration
a.189 b.190
c.191 d.192

6. What is PRA? Define people's participation in rural development. What
is the importance of People's participation in rural development?

17. PRIs are not the local self -governing bodies
a. True b. False

7. What is the objective of MGNREGA? What are the salient features of the
act? Point out the NREGA goals.

18. Sevagram Experiment was introduced by F. L. Brayne
a. True b. False 8. Give an outline of work and planning process of State and Central

Government for Rural development.
19. Eradicate extreme poverty and hunger was one of the important goals of MDG

a. True b. False

20. APL card holder should be given 15 kg of food grain as per the norms of PDS
a. True b. False
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2+2+6
=10

2+6+2
=10

2+6+2
=10
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