c. 1998

MA RURAL DEVERLOPMENT SECOND SEMESTER **RURAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES & EVALUATION**

MRD - 201

(Use Separate Answer Scripts for Objective & Descriptive)

(PART-A: Objective)

Duration: 3 hrs.

Full Marks: 70

Marks:20

1×20=20

Ti	me : 20 min.		Mark
C	Thoose the correct answer from th	ne following:	1×2
1.	Food security Act		
	a. 2010	b. 2012	
	c. 2013	d. 2015	
2.	Food security as a concept originated	only in the mid	
	a. 1960s	b. 1970s	
	c. 1980s	d. 1990s	
3.	United Nations adopted the millenni	um Declaration in September	
	a. 2000	b. 2001	
	c. 2005	d. 2007	
4.	FFW was launched		
	a. 1977	b. 1988	
	c. 1999	d. 2001	
5.	KVK was established		
	a. 1974	b. 1975	
	c. 1976	d. 1978	
6.	ATMA was established		
	a. 1995	b. 1997	
	c. 1999	d. 2001	
7.	Lab to Land programme was started		
	a. 1970	b. 1979	
	c. 1981	d. 1990	
8.	3. A BPL card holder should be givenkg of food grain as per the norm		ne norms of PDS
	a. 30	b. 35	
	c. 40	d. 45	
9.	Electricity Act was enacted		
	a. 2000	b. 2001	
	c. 2003	d. 2005	
10.	World food Summit was held		
	a. 1995	b. 1997	

[1]

d. 1996

a. Intensive Agricultural Area Programme	b. Integrated Agricultural Area Programme	Tie	ne : 2 hrs. 40 min.
c. Institutional Agricultural Area	d. Intensive Agricultural Area Programme	111	ne : 2 nrs. 40 min.
Programme			[Answe
12. Full form: JFM			
a. Joint Force Management	b. Joint Forest Management	1.	Give an account of Su
c. Joint Farmers Management	d. Joint flowering Management		
13. WFP		2.	Point out the Rural
a. World Food Programme	b. World Food Project		focus and thrust of ru
c. Western Food Programme	d. World Food Picture		
14. Sriniketan Experiment was introduced by		3.	Define the rural road
a. Dr. Spencer Hatch	b. Mahatma Gandhi		
c. Sir Daniel Hamilton	d. Rabindranath Tagore	4.	Define NHM? Wha
15. The Etawah Pilot project was introduced by			provided by NHM?
a. Albert Mayer	b. Dr. Radhakrishnan	5	What is rural electrific
c. Sri S. K. Dey	d. Govt. of India		fillet is futur creeting
 members states of United Nations . a. 189 	b. 190	6.	What is PRA? Define
c. 191	d. 192		is the importance of P
 PRIs are not the local self –governing bodies a. True 	b. False	7.	What is the objective
			act? Point out the NRI
18. Sevagram Experiment was introduced by F.			
a. True	b. False	8.	Give an outline of v
19. Eradicate extreme poverty and hunger was o	one of the important goals of MDG		Government for Rura
a. True	b. False		
20. APL card holder should be given 15 kg of fo	od grain as per the norms of PDS		
a. True	b. False		

(<u>PART-B: Descriptive</u>)

18

Time : 2 hrs. 40 min. M		
	[Answer question no.1 & any four (4) from the rest]	
1.	Give an account of Sustainable Development Goal.	10
2.	Point out the Rural development Programmes in India. What is the focus and thrust of rural development programmes in India?	6+4 =10
3.	Define the rural road connectivity? Describe PMGSY.	5+5 =10
4.	Define NHM? What are the comprehensive health care facilities provided by NHM?	6+4 =10
5.	What is rural electrification? Define PMGY? Describe AARQA.	2+2+6 =10
6.	What is PRA? Define people's participation in rural development. What is the importance of People's participation in rural development?	2+6+2 =10
7.	What is the objective of MGNREGA? What are the salient features of the act? Point out the NREGA goals.	2+6+2 =10
8.	Give an outline of work and planning process of State and Central Government for Rural development.	10

= = *** = =

[3]